## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2012-02 MONTROSE COUNTY COURT**

- 1. The Montrose County Court has demonstrated a consistent caseload above 1.00 FTE
- 2. Julie J. Huffman has been appointed as the Montrose Associate County Court Judge.
- 3. The caseload for the Montrose Associate County Court is less than the FTE assigned (.20 FTE)
- 4. Judge Huffman is available to hear matters in the Montrose County Court.
- 5. Judge Huffman lives in the City of Montrose the county seat of Montrose County.

## <u>Order</u>

Judge Julie J. Huffman is assigned to the Montrose County Court until further notice to assist with covering the matters in the Montrose County Court. Judge Huffman may hear any matter filled in the court for the good case management and in the administration of justice but is specifically assigned to County Civil, Small Claims and Traffic Infractions which matters do not require the resources of the District Attorney's or Public Defender's officers.

Done this <u>5</u> day of July 2012.

BY THE COURT

Hanh J. Steven Chief Judge